AGENDA ROCKY POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION July 17, 2019

Ι	Meeting called to Order byatatat						
Pled	ge of Allegiance						
Prese	Susan Sullivan, President Sean Callahan, Vice President Gregory Amendola, Trustee Edward Casswell, Trustee Jessica Ward, Trustee Scott O'Brien, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools Kelly White, District Clerk						
Abse	ent:						
II	Executive Session (if necessary)						
At	PM, a motion was made by and seconded by to go						
into l	Executive Session to discuss						
	Motion2 nd Vote						
The 2	Board returned to Open Session at						
III	Personnel						
	RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the Board acation accepts the attached Personnel changes.						
	Motion2 nd Vote						
IV	Executive Session (if necessary)						
At	PM, a motion was made by and seconded by to go						
into l	Executive Session to discuss						
	Motion2 nd Vote						
The B	soard returned to Open Session at						
V	Adjournment						
At	PM, a motion was made and seconded byto adjourn the meeting.						
	Motion 2 nd Vote						

Rocky Point UFSD Personnel Schedule for Board of Education Approval - 7/17/19

Schedule-B Certified Staff 7/17/19

Last	First	Position	Bldg.	Rate	BOE Date	Amount	Effective Date	Description/Comments
								Resignation from the position of High
Hart	Jonathan	Assistant Principal	HS	N/A	7/17/2019	N/A	7/17/2019	School Assistant Principal to accept the
								position as High School Principal
	Jonathan	Principal I	HS	Annual - Step 5	7/17/2019	150, 186	7/18/2019	Full-time, twelve-month probationary
								appointment as High School Principal
Hart								commencing 7/18/2019 and ending
								7/2/2023. Salary pro-rated. Replaces
								S.Crossan.